

## **Net Insurance:**

- Provision issued by Borsa Italiana for the admission to listing of the ordinary shares and warrants of Net Insurance S.p.A. on Euronext STAR Milan
  - Submission to Borsa Italiana of the application for admission to trading of ordinary shares and warrants of Net Insurance S.p.A. on Euronext STAR Milan

**Rome, 25 July 2022** – Net Insurance S.p.A. (the "**Company**"), with ordinary shares and warrants traded on Euronext Growth Milan, announced that on today's date Borsa Italiana S.p.A. ("**Borsa Italiana**") has issued the provision for the admission to listing on Euronext STAR Milan, organised and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A., of the Company's ordinary shares and warrants.

Furthermore, the Company announced that it has today submitted to Borsa Italiana the application for admission to trading of its ordinary shares and warrants on Euronext STAR Milan.

The effectiveness of Borsa Italiana's listing decision is subject to the filing with CONSOB of the listing prospectus for the admission to listing of the ordinary shares and warrants.

\*\*\*

This press release is available at the Company's registered office in Via Giuseppe Antonio Guattani 4, Rome and in the Investor Relations section of the www.netinsurance.it website.

**Net Insurance** is an insurance company that aims to offer protection solutions for Individuals, Families and small and medium-sized enterprises. **Net Insurance**'s history, financial strength, agility and offering of innovative products and approaches make it a unique player within the Italian insurance industry. An evolving company with an eye on the future.

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

## Net Insurance S.p.A.

Via Giuseppe Antonio Guattani, 4 00161 Rome

Press Office

Rossella Vignoletti M: +39 347 7634424

Tel: +39 06 89326299

e-mail: rossella.vignoletti@netinsurance.it

Investor Relator
Ottavio Pennisi

Tel: +39 06 89326518 Fax: +39 06 89326300

e-mail: investor.relations@netinsurance.it

## **Specialist**

Banca Finnat Euramerica S.p.A. Palazzo Altieri - Piazza del Gesù, 49

Lorenzo Scimìa Tel: +39 06 69933446

Fax: +39 06 69933435 email: <a href="mailto:l.scimia@finnat.it">l.scimia@finnat.it</a>

**Euronext Growth Advisor** 

EnVent Capital Markets Ltd. Tel: +44(0)2035198451

42 Berkeley Square, London (UK)